This document is a free translation of the original just for information purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this free translation and the original document drafted in Spanish, the original document in Spanish shall prevail.



c/ José Ortega y Gasset, 29 Madrid 28006 A-86971249

## SPANISH STOCK MARKET COMMISSION (CNMV)

In compliance with reporting requirements set forth in Article 228 of the Consolidated text of the Securities Market Law (Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015), Axiare Patrimonio SOCIMI, S.A. (hereinafter "Axiare Patrimonio" or the "Company") notifies the Spanish Stock Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) the following

## SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Axiare Patrimonio releases the **presentation material that will support the H1 2017 Earnings Conference-call** for investors, analysts and media, taking place today **July 27, 2017** at 16:30h (CET).

This presentation document be shared live with the participants through the following link:

## **2017 First Half Earnings Conference Call**

and will also be available at the online Investors Area, in the corporate website:

## **H1 2017 Earnings Presentation**

As a reminder please find dial-in numbers for today's conference-call:

 Spain:
 +34 917 699 493

 United Kingdom:
 +44 (0) 20 3059 8125

 The Nederlands:
 +31 (0) 207 946 721

 United States:
 +1 7249 289 460

 All other locations:
 +44 (0) 20 3059 8125

Madrid, 27<sup>th</sup> July 2017

D. Luis López de Herrera-Oria Chief Executive Officer Axiare Patrimonio